
2023 Millersville University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 7, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 46-10   Conf: 21-3   Home: 24-2   Away: 17-3   Neutral: 5-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (428), Opp (396)   DPs Turned: Team (40), Opp (35)   IBB: Team (5), Taylor (3), Caufield (2), Opp (4)   Picked Off: Houser (3),
Morris (3), Soltis (3), Taylor (3), Caufield (1), Seibert (1), Simmons (1), Williams (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (17), Totals (17), Seibert (12), Houser (5), Opp (23)   Pickoffs: Team (10), Wilchacky 3, Kulina 2, Rishell 2, Mykut 1, Prince 1,
Seibert 1, Totals , Opp (16)   SBA/ATT: Totals (68-82), Houser (21-25), Seibert (10-13), Mykut (7-8), Blankenbiller (6-7), Kulina (4-4),
Rishell (4-6), Cava (3-3), Pirozzi (3-3), Gromlich (2-3), Young (2-2), Morris (1-1), Prince (1-1), Seibert (1-2), Wilchacky (1-2), Williams (1-
1), Williams (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
17 Taylor, Bren .426 56-56 216 62 92 17 4 4 46 129 .597 31 12 8 3 .515 3 0 23-28 75 3 0 1.000
13 Caufield, Thomas .341 56-56 211 49 72 24 2 10 54 130 .616 35 4 43 2 .432 7 0 12-13 61 110 18 .905
32 Morris, Sam .341 50-43 167 34 57 15 2 5 39 91 .545 12 7 23 3 .404 2 0 16-17 85 2 3 .967
1 Losh, Jimmy .339 49-48 183 48 62 15 5 2 30 93 .508 30 8 18 0 .444 4 0 19-21 63 91 3 .981
10 Soltis, Keegan .333 53-53 174 40 58 14 1 4 35 86 .494 30 10 34 3 .452 3 2 4-5 25 94 11 .915
15 Houser, Cole .315 42-38 124 31 39 10 0 5 30 64 .516 22 4 15 3 .425 3 2 8-10 190 15 2 .990
8 Seibert, John .284 45-44 162 29 46 7 1 4 28 67 .414 9 3 46 2 .333 0 1 16-19 253 10 2 .992
3 Wright, Tyler .254 44-35 122 27 31 5 2 0 12 40 .328 17 0 27 2 .343 1 2 6-8 50 34 1 .988
44 Williams, Matthew .249 53-52 189 32 47 6 0 9 45 80 .423 19 7 58 0 .336 2 0 2-2 384 21 2 .995
11 Simmons, Chase .234 49-45 145 32 34 7 4 4 22 61 .421 28 4 61 2 .367 3 1 15-16 116 3 0 1.000
4 Kovack, Taso .353 10-2 17 3 6 1 0 1 5 10 .588 1 0 6 0 .389 0 0 0-0 5 6 0 1.000
6 Taylor, Justin .258 30-16 66 9 17 2 0 3 17 28 .424 11 3 16 2 .383 1 0 1-2 46 23 4 .945
12 Cava, Joseph .200 2-1 5 1 1 0 0 1 1 4 .800 1 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 3 3 0 1.000
47 Lowe, Garrett .176 13-2 17 5 3 0 0 1 3 6 .353 2 3 7 0 .364 0 0 0-0 8 2 0 1.000
7 Houser, Dale .125 19-11 40 8 5 2 0 0 3 7 .175 4 2 12 0 .239 0 0 3-3 34 0 0 1.000
18 Seibert, Matt .125 15-7 16 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 .125 1 0 3 0 .176 0 0 0-0 2 11 1 .929
20 Kirk, Jimmy .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .308 56-56 1855 412 572 125 21 53 370 898 .484 253 67 379 22 .405 29 8 125-144 1416 477 63 .968
Opponents .228 56-56 1767 219 403 65 4 32 198 572 .324 191 47 456 28 .316 22 12 34-41 1357 443 71 .962

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
55 Rishell, Evan 1.17 6-1 23 0 0 0-1 1 38.1 31 8 5 10 27 6 0 1 .228 3 4 1 4 1
34 Blankenbiller, Garet 2.14 6-0 11 5 0 0-0 0 42.0 30 12 10 15 39 3 2 3 .201 4 3 0 1 0
24 Fisher, Cole 2.25 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 5 3 1 3 2 2 0 0 .294 1 0 0 0 0
14 Prince, Harry 2.29 1-1 16 0 0 0-0 1 19.2 7 8 5 18 22 1 0 0 .109 4 5 0 1 1
2 Kulina, Carson 2.41 9-1 15 12 1 1-0 0 74.2 66 20 20 22 74 10 0 2 .235 2 5 1 1 2
18 Seibert, Matt 2.76 3-2 11 5 1 1-0 0 32.2 24 11 10 7 20 2 0 1 .202 2 2 0 1 1
27 Gromlich, Colby 2.76 4-0 13 3 0 0-0 1 29.1 27 18 9 14 31 4 0 0 .239 6 5 0 2 1
32 Morris, Sam 3.18 1-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 5.2 5 2 2 3 9 2 1 0 .227 1 1 0 0 0
43 Young, Nate 4.00 2-0 20 0 0 0-1 3 27.0 18 12 12 13 37 2 0 3 .184 2 2 1 1 1
44 Williams, Matthew 4.26 1-0 4 1 0 0-0 0 6.1 4 3 3 4 9 2 0 1 .174 2 2 1 0 0
19 Wilchacky, Ben 4.39 7-2 15 13 0 0-1 0 69.2 66 38 34 22 51 8 0 8 .250 8 9 1 3 1
58 Tukis, Zack 4.50 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 2 1 1 3 3 1 0 0 .286 1 1 0 1 0
22 Ritchey, Rece 4.91 1-0 11 0 0 0-0 1 11.0 11 6 6 3 13 0 0 2 .250 1 1 0 0 0
35 Pirozzi, Kris 4.95 2-0 17 0 0 0-0 3 20.0 17 12 11 10 28 7 0 1 .233 5 1 0 2 2
30 Mykut, Alex 5.11 2-2 16 14 0 0-0 0 68.2 66 44 39 33 74 10 0 7 .243 5 3 0 2 2
21 Layton, Logan 5.59 1-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 9.2 10 8 6 5 6 1 0 2 .270 0 1 0 2 0
48 Williams, Kory 9.53 0-1 5 3 0 0-0 0 11.1 14 13 12 6 11 4 1 1 .292 0 2 0 1 0
Totals 3.55 46-10 196 56 2 6 10 472.0 403 219 186 191 456 65 4 32 .228 47 47 5 22 12
Opponents 6.98 10-46 197 56 3 2 3 452.1 572 412 351 253 379 125 21 53 .308 52 67 9 29 8



2023 Millersville University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 7, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
11 Simmons, Chase 119 116 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Taylor, Bren 78 75 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Houser, Dale 34 34 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Kovack, Taso 11 5 6 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
47 Lowe, Garrett 10 8 2 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
12 Cava, Joseph 6 3 3 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
21 Layton, Logan 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
43 Young, Nate 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
22 Ritchey, Rece 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Pirozzi, Kris 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
44 Williams, Matthew 407 384 21 2 .995 34 1 0 1.000 0 0
8 Seibert, John 265 253 10 2 .992 0 10 3 .769 12 0
15 Houser, Cole 207 190 15 2 .990 1 21 4 .840 5 0
3 Wright, Tyler 85 50 34 1 .988 6 0 0 — 0 0
1 Losh, Jimmy 157 63 91 3 .981 21 0 0 — 0 0
32 Morris, Sam 90 85 2 3 .967 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
6 Taylor, Justin 73 46 23 4 .945 4 0 0 — 0 0
18 Seibert, Matt 14 2 11 1 .929 0 1 1 .500 0 0
19 Wilchacky, Ben 14 4 9 1 .929 1 1 1 .500 0 0
10 Soltis, Keegan 130 25 94 11 .915 9 0 0 — 0 0
30 Mykut, Alex 11 5 5 1 .909 0 7 1 .875 0 0
13 Caufield, Thomas 189 61 110 18 .905 19 0 0 — 0 0
2 Kulina, Carson 18 2 13 3 .833 2 4 0 1.000 0 0
55 Rishell, Evan 12 1 8 3 .750 2 4 2 .667 0 0
14 Prince, Harry 4 1 2 1 .750 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
34 Blankenbiller, Garet 3 0 2 1 .667 0 6 1 .857 0 0
27 Gromlich, Colby 9 1 4 4 .556 0 2 1 .667 0 0
48 Williams, Kory 3 1 0 2 .333 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
24 Fisher, Cole 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
58 Tukis, Zack 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Kirk, Jimmy 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1956 1416 477 63 .968 103 68 14 .829 17 0
Opponents 1871 1357 443 71 .962 89 250 37 .871 23 0


